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2 Date: l - ~'d.- -08' 
L.D.672 

(Filing No. s-J-f ()3) 

3 EDUCATION AND CULTURAL AFFAIRS 

4 Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate. 

5 ~TATE OF MAINE 

6 SENATE 

7 123RD LEGISLATURE 

8 SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

9 COMMITTEE AMENDMENT" 6" to S.P. 209, L.D. 672, Bill, "An Act To 
10 Strengthen the Scientific Research Support Capability of the Maine State Museum" 

11 Amend the bill by striking out all of section 1 and inserting the following: 

12 'Sec. 1. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and 
13 allocations are made. 

14 MUSEUM, MAINE STATE 

15 Maine State Museum 0180 

16 Initiative: Provides ongoing funds for one Museum Specialist III position beginning 
17 August I, 2008 in order to allow 2 half-time Ph.D. scientists currently sharing one full-
18 time position to both work fulltime. 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

GENERAL FUND 

POSITIONS - LEGISLATIVE COUNT 

Personal Services 

All Other 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

26 SUMMARY 

2007-08 2008-09 
0.000 1.000 

$0 $76,485 

$0 $1,500 

$0 $77,985 

27 This amendment changes the start date for funding for the Museum Specialist III 
28 position from October 1, 2007 to August 1, 2008 and changes the appropriations amounts 
29 accordingly. 

30 FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 

3 1 (See attached) 
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Approved: 12119107 Mac 

123rd MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD672 LR 1226(04) 

An Act To Strengthen the Scientific Research Support Capability of the Maine State Museum 

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment" 6 " 
Committee: Education and Cultural Affairs 

Net Cost (Savings) 

General Fund 

Appropriations/Allocations 
General Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

2007-08 

$0 

$0 

2008-09 

$77,985 

$77,985 

Projections 
2009-10 

$90,353 

$90,353 

Frojections 
2010-11 

$93,089 

$93,089 

This bill includes a General Fund appropriation of $77,985 in fiscal year 2008-09 to the Maine State Museum for one 
Museum Specialist III position and related all other costs effective August 1,2007. 
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