

1	6 G		L.D. 672			
2	Date: 1-22-08	(Filing N	No. S-403)			
3	EDUCATION AND CULTURAL AFFAIRS					
4	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.					
5	STATE OF MAINE					
6	SENATE					
7	123RD LEGISLATURE					
8	SECOND REGULAR SESSION					
9 10	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " β " to S.P. 209, L.D. 672, Bill, "An Act To Strengthen the Scientific Research Support Capability of the Maine State Museum"					
11	Amend the bill by striking out all of section 1 and inserting the following:					
12 13	Sec. 1. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and allocations are made.					
14	MUSEUM, MAINE STATE					
15	Maine State Museum 0180					
16 17 18	Initiative: Provides ongoing funds for one Museum Specialist III position beginning August 1, 2008 in order to allow 2 half-time Ph.D. scientists currently sharing one full- time position to both work fulltime.					
19	GENERAL FUND	2007-08	2008-09			
20	POSITIONS - LEGISLATIVE COUNT	0.000	1.000			
21	Personal Services	\$0	\$76,485			
22 23	All Other	\$0	\$1,500			
23 24 25	GENERAL FUND TOTAL	\$0	\$77,985			
26	SUMMARY					
27 28 29	This amendment changes the start date for funding for the Museum Specialist III position from October 1, 2007 to August 1, 2008 and changes the appropriations amounts accordingly.					
30	FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED					
31 (See attached)						

Page 1- 123LR1226(04)-1

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT



123rd MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 672

An Act To Strengthen the Scientific Research Support Capability of the Maine State Museum

LR 1226(04)

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment " \mathcal{B} " Committee: Education and Cultural Affairs Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

	2007-08	2008-09	Projections 2009-10	Projections 2010-11
Net Cost (Savings) General Fund	\$0	\$77,985	\$90,353	\$93,089
Appropriations/Allocations General Fund	\$0	\$77,985	\$90,353	\$93,089

Fiscal Detail and Notes

This bill includes a General Fund appropriation of \$77,985 in fiscal year 2008-09 to the Maine State Museum for one Museum Specialist III position and related all other costs effective August 1, 2007.